CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:Mayor and Council, Rep. Limón, District 7 and Rep. Niland District 8AGENDA DATE:January 12, 2016

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Yvonne Escobar, 212-0007

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 7 & 8

SUBJECT:

- Discussion and action on the status, readiness and commencement of the previously awarded;
- 1) Independence Drive pedestrian and bicycle enhancements
- 2) Riverbend Drive pedestrian and bicycle enhancements

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

Riverbend Drive - Nov. 10, 2015, Council Agenda item 12.2, approved to award contract to JAR Concrete in the amount of \$ 915,945.06

Independence Drive - Nov. 17, 2015 Council Agenda item 11.1, approved to award contract to JAR Concrete in the amount of \$664, 562.50

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

Riverbend Drive - Nov. 10, 2015, Council Agenda item 12.2, approved to award contract to JAR Concrete in the amount of \$ 915,945.06 Independence Drive - Nov. 17, 2015 Council Agenda item 11.1, approved to award contract

to JAR Concrete in the amount of \$664, 562.50

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount:	Independence Drive -	{PCP15TRAN05-580160-190-38179-4950-FHWA =\$404,831.20
	TOTAL: \$ 664, 562.50	{PCP15TRAN05-580160-190-38179-4950-State = \$62,717.59
		{PCP15TRAN05-580160-190-28340-4560-2013-Certs.Obligation2013 = \$197,013.71
	Riverbend Drive -	
	TOTAL: \$ 915,945.06	{190-38170-4950-580160 FHWA = \$644,815.20
		{190-38170-4950-580160 State - \$ 99,896.47
		{190-28340-4740-580160 Street Infrastructure = \$113,810.84
		{190-28340-4740-580160 Certs. Obligation2012-2013 = \$ 57,422.55
		-

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A